Ventilation Control Products Sweden AB  - Phone:  +46-31-811666  - E-mail: info@vcp.se  - Web: www.vcp.se
Carbon Monoxide (CO) Gas Detector COW
Features
• Power supply 24 Vac/dc
• IP ratings
IP65 for enclosure
IP41 for probe
• Electrochemical sensor

Carbon Monoxide (CO) Gas Detector COW
Ventilation Control Products Sweden AB  - Phone:  +46-31-811666  - E-mail: info@vcp.se  - Web: www.vcp.se
Ordering codes
13 = 0-50 ppm
0-100 ppm or
0-300 ppm
jumper
selectable
310 = 0-100 ppm,
0-300 ppm or
0-1000 ppm
jumper
selectable
Mounting type Range
0 = no output
1 = 0-10 Vdc
2 = 2-10 Vdc
3 = 0-5 Vdc
4 = 1-5 Vdc
5 = 4-20 mA
F = 0-10 Vdc or
4-20 mA
field selectable
Output 1 Output 2
M = Modbus RS485
D = LCD display
R = Relay
”Options”
0 = no output
1 = 0-10 Vdc
2 = 2-10 Vdc
3 = 0-5 Vdc
4 = 1-5 Vdc
5 = 4-20 mA
F = 0-10 Vdc or
4-20 mA
field selectable
COW = Wall
IP65 enclosure
IP41 probe
COD = Duct
IP65 enclosure
IP41 probe
COR = Room
IP30 enclosure
Ordering examples
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Type no. Description
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
COW 13F0 Carbon Monoxide (CO) detector
- for wall mounting, IP65 enclosure and IP41 probe
- Range 0-50 ppm, 0-100 ppm or 300 ppm, jumper selectable range
- 1 field selectable output 0-10Vdc or 4-20mA
COW 1351 MDR   Carbon Monoxide (CO) detector
- for wall mounting, IP65 enclosure and IP41 probe
- Range 0-50 ppm, 0-100 ppm or 0-300 ppm,  jumper selectable range
- Two Outputs 4-20 mA  and 0-10 Vdc
- Modbus RS485 communication
- LCD Display 12x2
- Relay output, user can set any level
Notes:
COW 13F0 and COW 1351 MDR are standard types
COW 13F0 is the simple competitive type.
COW 1351 MDR is the ”full featured” type.
Other types in ordering codes above can be supplied in minumum 25 pcs per each unic type.
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
COD 13F0COW 13F0 COW 1351 MDR COD 1351 MDR COR 13F0
July 18
Carbon Monoxide (CO) Gas Detector COW
Ventilation Control Products Sweden AB  - Phone:  +46-31-811666  - E-mail: info@vcp.se  - Web: www.vcp.se
Technical data
Electrical Power Supply 24 Vac (± %5), 50-60 Hz
14-35 Vdc
Power Consumption < 2.5 W
Outputs Current Output 4-20 mA, maximum 500 Ω
Voltage Output 0-10 Vdc, minimum 1.000 Ω
0-5 Vdc, minimum 1.000 Ω
Relay Output max. rating 1A @ 220 Vac accuracy
Accuracy CO ±3 %
Sensor Sensing Element Electrochemical
t90 < 50 sec.
Sensor life time min. 10 years
Drift < 5% per year
Resolution 0.5 ppm
Repeatability +/-2%
Baseline < 5 ppm
Filter capacity > 20.000 ppm per hour
Media Air or non-aggressive gasses
Operating Temperature -20 to +50°C
Operating Humidity 15  to +90% % rH
Operating Pressure 900 to 1.100 mbar
Ranges CO 0-50 ppm, 0-100 ppm or 0-300 ppm
on request 0-1000 ppm
Connections Terminals Pluggable screw terminal
Cable maximum 1.5mm2
Cable Gland M16 or PG9
Protection Enclosure IP65 or NEMA 4
Probe IP41 or NEMA 3
Standards EMC Directive EN 61326-1
CE Conformity CE1701
Dimensions Enclosure 98.0 x 81.5 x 45.5 mm
Probe ∅ 12 mm x 46.5 mm
Weight Packed 230 grams
Universal
input(s)                Can be 0-10 Vdc, 0-5Vdc, PT1000 (only on request).
Sensing
Coverage area 400 m2
July 18
Carbon Monoxide (CO) Gas Detector COW
Ventilation Control Products Sweden AB  - Phone:  +46-31-811666  - E-mail: info@vcp.se  - Web: www.vcp.se
Output Jumpers
1.. There is no output jumper for the fixed output types
2.. Please check if there is any special Jumper Instruction in the enclosure
3.. Range Jumpers for AO1 and AO2 have same specifications
CONFIG Jumpers